REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

Date		Z / 03/20198		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Docket Bo. 98044470
					•
		manus Ross III			
3. (DCR_	Legel Servic	28		
4.	Sugg	ested Docket T	itle Request for	Exemption from Require	ement of Pule 25-24,515(8), Florida
Admir	nist	rative Code. I	hat Each Pay Telepho	one Station Shall Allow	w Incoming Calls by BeliSouth Public
Comm	unic	ations, Inc.			
5. 1	Sugg	ested Docket H	telling List (attach	separate sheet if nec	essary)
		s shown in Rul	e 25-22.104, F.A.C.	90 0 (1466-1466) (1466-1466) (1466-1466) 1	NLY regulated industries,
	В. Р	rovide COMPLET	E name and address	for all others. (Match	representatives to clients.)
	1	. Parties and	their representative	es (if any)	
Bel	LSou	th Public Com	smications, Inc.		
	_				
_					
_					
9755					
	,	Interested B	lecenne and their re-	presentatives (if any)	
			ar a constant and a constant and	presentative (11 al/)	
_					
6. C	heck	one: XX Doc	umentation is attack	hed.	
		Doc	umentation will be p	provided with recommen	aution,
I:\P	sc\r	AR\WP\ESTDKT.			
		10 (Revised 01	/96)		DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE

DOCUMENT ATMITER DATE

10 3 6 5 9 WAR 30 B



BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. 75 Bagby Drive Homewood, Alabama 35209

March 20, 1998

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:





Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received "with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission." The locations and numbers of the public telephones are as follows:

111 S. E. 2nd Avenue Deerfield Beach, FL 33441 (954) 426-9314

111 S. E. 2nd Avenue Deerfield Beach, FL 33441 (954) 426-9313

Ms. Blanco S. Bayo March 20, 1998 Page 2

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section 364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the "substantial hardship" that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.

Paula Smith

Manager - Regulatory

BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

Ms. Blanco S. Bayo March 20, 1998 Page 3

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope.

RECEIVED:
Florida Public Service Commission
Tallahassee, Florida _______, 1998

(Date)

BY:______

Enclosures



REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE MUMBER <u>IONE MUM</u> PAYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY WILEPH	PONT (ADDOCCO)	Second	Ave M		9314
COUNTY: BROWARD			A.	STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	
STOWARD	THE RESERVE AND PERSONS ASSESSED.	SE 2 Not	AUE	334	41
To deter criminal activity that I be granted an exemption to 4.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., ser and to prominently display a locked at request of law enforcements.	facilitated by individual orn the requirement the as appropriate). I agree written notice directly	is receiving theoret at incoming call the to provide on	pavison be	at the pay tole	phone location (Rule 25
I, the undersigned owner at to the best of my knowledge Section 637.06, Florida Statute ervant in the performance of his	or officer of the pay tel and belief, the above I	riiormation ii a ti	ue and corre	ot statement.	am aware that pursuant
GNATURE OF OWNER/OPPICER OF I			B. No	Paul	
WIE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TO	ELEPHONE COMPANY (PR	WAT OR TYPE: BE	LLEOUTH	(PUBLIC O	COMMUNICATIONS,
ME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY		75	BAGBY D	DRIVE	
VLING ADDRESS:		110			
heln control that activity and att stuties, whoever knowingly male	clased with and tects is my belief that allow test to this fact by my s as a false statement in	ed pay telephons ated by incoming or signature below. writing with the t	g calls being ils to be bloc I am aware ti	received at the lead at the pay	se best of my knowledge a pay telephone number to phone will eliminate
d location referenced above. It heln control that activity and at stuties, whoever knowingly male his official duty shall be guilty of	clased with and tects is my belief that allow test to this fact by my s as a false statement in	ed pay telephons ated by incoming or signature below. writing with the t	s focation, de g calls being ils to be bloc il am aware il	clare that to the	se best of my knowledge a pay telephone number to phone will eliminate
id location referenced above. It has control that activity and at studies, whoever knowingly male his official duty shall be guilty of the control owner.	to my belief that allow lest to this fact by my a set to this fact by my a se a false statement in of a misdemeanor of the statement of the st	ed pay telephone ated by incoming cauting incoming cauting with the in the second degradary.	s focation, de g cells being ils to be bloc il am aware t ntent to misis se.	clare that to the received at the leed at the pay hat pursuant to lad a public-se	se best of my knowledge a pay telephone number to phone will eliminate
id location referenced above. It help control that activity and at attutus, whoever knowingly male his official duty shall be guilty anature of LOCATION OWNER	is my belief that allow lest to this fact by my a se a false statement in of a misdemeanor of the statement	ed pay telephone ated by incoming on signature below. writing with the it the second degree - Campio - Melice	e focation, de g calls being ils to be bloc I am aware ti ntent to misis ee.	clare that to the received at the load at the pay hat pursuant to lad a public-se	be best of my knowledge pay telephone number to section 837.08, Florida reart in the performance
I, the undersigned owner of belief, criminal activity is easy and location referenced above. It has control that activity and attacks, whoever knowingly make his official duty shall be guilty anature of Location owner	classed with and tection is my belief that allow inst to this fact by my a se a false statement in of a misclemeanor of the company of the co	ed pay telephone ated by incoming cauting incoming cauting with the in the second degradary.	e focation, de g calls being ils to be bloc I am aware ti ntent to misis ee.	clare that to the received at the leed at the pay hat pursuant to lad a public-se	be best of my knowledge pay telephone number to section 837.08, Florida reart in the performance
indication referenced above. It has control that activity and at attutus, whoever knowingly male his official duty shall be guilty of another of LOCATION OWNER: ME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER: JUNG ADDRESS: 12-2-1 S. Explored the sphone is located, declare that is incoming calls being received a coming calls to be blocked at the nature below. I am aware that pwriting with the intent to misless writing with the intent to misless.	octated with and tectar is my belief that allow lest to this fact by my a se a false statement in of a misdemeanor of the Living A. M. Owner prest on type of the law enforcement on the best of my know at the pay telephone will bure unit to Rection 60 pays telephone will be pays telephone	ad pay telephone ated by incoming can ing incoming can ilgrature below. writing with the il the accord degree incoming with the illess of the interest of the	i focation, de g calls being lis to be bloc i am aware to retent to relation. Bch FL is jurisdiction f, oriminal action reference to control that	nclare that to the received at the received at the pay heat pursuant to taid a public-se micro 33 44/ In which the tivity is associated above. It is a solivity and a	pay telephone number to pay telephone will eliminate a Section 837.08, Florida reart in the performance DATE 3/5/9 K above-referenced pay sted with and facilitated a my belief that allowing steet to this fact by my
id location referenced above. It help control that activity and attentive, whoever knowingly make his official duty shall be guilty of the guilty of the official duty shall be guilty of the official duty of the official	octated with and tection is my belief that allow lest to this fact by my a se a false statement in of a misdemeanor of the Living A. A. Conner prent on type; of the law enforcement on the best of my know at the pay telephone will pursuant to Section 63 is public-servent in the	ad pay telephone ated by incoming can ing incoming can ilgrature below. writing with the il the ascond degree incoming with the interest of t	i focation, de g calls being lis to be bloc i am aware to retent to relation. Bch FL is jurisdiction f, oriminal action reference to control that	nclare that to the received at the received at the pay heat pursuant to taid a public-se micro 33 44/ In which the tivity is associated above. It is a solivity and a	pay telephone number to pay telephone will eliminate a Section 837.08, Florida reart in the performance DATE 3/5/9 K above-referenced pay sted with and facilitated a my belief that allowing steet to this fact by my
d location referenced above. It help control that activity and attended to the control that activity and attended, whoever knowingly make his official duty shall be guilty of the official duty sha	octated with and tectar is my belief that allow lest to this fact by my a se a false statement in of a misdemeanor of the Living A. M. Owner prest on type of the law enforcement to the best of my know at the pay telephone will pursuant to Section 60 if a public-servent in the LAW EMPORCEMENT AG	ad pay telephone ated by incoming can signature below. writing with the in the accord degrate. Melice Decretell ant agency of the Medge and belief sumber and local climinate or help 17.06, Florida State performance of the	e focation, de g calls being lis to be bloc i am aware to reserve to resiste. But FL De jurisdiction f, criminal action reference to control that to this official of this official of the control of t	nclare that to the received at the received at the pay heat pursuant to taid a public-se micro 33 44/ In which the tivity is associated above. It is a solivity and a	pay telephone number to phone will eliminate a Section 837.08, Florida reart in the performance DATE 3/5/9 K DATE 3/5/9 K above-referenced pay sted with and facilitated a my belief that allowing steet to this fact by my makes a false statement pulity of a misdemeanor
d location referenced above. It help control that activity and attentive, whoever knowingly make his official duty shall be guilty in that the official duty shall be guilty in that the OF LOCATION OWNER. ME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION IN TURE OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION IN TURE ADDRESS: 12-2-1 S. For the phone is located, declare that in the incoming calls being received a coming calls to be blocked at the nature below. I am aware that paying with the intent to misless the second degree. NATURE OF CHIEF OF PESPONSIBLE OF CHIEF OF CHI	octated with and tectar is my belief that allow lest to this fact by my a se a false statement in of a misdemeanor of the Living of the law enforcement on type of the law enforcement to the best of my know at the pay telephone will pursuant to Section 83 is a public-servent in the LAW ENFORCEMENT ACTURED THE ALLOW ENFORCEMENT ACTURED	ad pay telephone ated by incoming on signature below. writing with the it the accord degree Meline Decricular and local eliminate or help 17.06, Florida Stere performance of the perfor	e focation, de g cells being lis to be bloc I am aware ti ntent to misis se. Boh, FL se jurisdiction f, oriminal action reference to control that tutes, whose of his official of the cells of the cel	notare that to the received at the received at the pay hat pursuant to ad a public-se micro 33 44/ In the which the thirty is associated above. It is a seriously and a seriously a seriously and a seriously a seriously and a seriously a seriously and a seriously and a seriously a seriously and a seriously a serio	be best of my innowledge a pay telephone number to phone will eliminate a Section 837.06, Florida reart in the performance DATE 3/5/9 K DATE 3/5/9 K above-referenced pay sted with and facilitated my belief that allowing steet to this fact by my makes a false statement sullty of a misdemeanor that 3 - 6 - 8
id location referenced above. It help control that activity and attention, whoever knowingly make his official duty shall be guilty of the official duty of the officia	of the law enforcement to the best of my belief that allow lest to this fact by my as a false statement in of a misdemeanor of the Living A. A. Owner present on type; Owner present on type; 14th Drive of the law enforcement to the best of my know at the pay telephone will pursuant to Section 83 is public-servers in the LAW ENFORCEMENT AD ELAW ENFORCEMENT AD	ad pay telephone ated by incoming on signature below. writing with the it the accord degree Meline Decricular and local eliminate or help 17.06, Florida Stere performance of the perfor	e focation, de g calls being lis to be bloc i am aware to natert to misle se. Boh, FL se jurisdiction of, oriminal action reference to control that to this official of the control of the control that the cont	nclare that to the received at the received at the pay het pureuant to tad a public-se mich. 23 44/ In which the thirty is associated above. It is a serivity and a rer impowingly indicate all and the received above.	be best of my innowledge a pay telephone number to phone will eliminate a Section 837.06, Florida reart in the performance DATE 3/5/9 K DATE 3/5/9 K above-referenced pay sted with and facilitated my belief that allowing steet to this fact by my makes a false statement sullty of a misdemeanor that 3 - 6 - 8

PLUNIDA PUBLIC SENVICE CON IN ISSION

REQUEST TO SLOCK INCOMING CALLS

DUALTY:	Bound	A.	-	0 .0	Ox Ma	7701	-					_
county.	BROWA	En	Dee I	fielk	Bal	FL		334	41			5-11
To dete that I be grants 24.515(8) or 25 user and to pro blocked at requ	minently disp	C., as appe	opriste). I	e desire to the de-	mang come c	on recei	ved at	t me p	ay telep	hone to	Cation (Rule	25-
I, the ur that to the best to Section 837.0 servant in the p	enarmone o	f his official	duty shall	pe Brigh o	i tales etga f a miadon	HORRIGH OF C	of the	ng waa nooss	n the inte nd degre	ent to n	nisieed a pub	ilo-
SIGNATURE OF ON	MNER/OFFICER	OF PAY TELE	PHONE COM	PANY:	pres B.	Most	Ser.	(Pre	aident)	DATE 3-19-9	38
NAME OF OWNER,	OFFICER OF P	AY TELEPHON	E COMPANY	PRINT OR T	VPA: BEL	LSOUT	H-PI	UBLI	C COM	MUNT	CATTONS,	. 1
NAME OF PAY TEL	EPHONE COMP	WWY:			75 1	BAGBY	DR	IVE				_
MAILING ADDRESS					HOM	EWOOD	Λ.	1 7	5200			
nd location refer thelp control at statutes, whoever	hat activity an	e. It is my b	vellef that all vis fact by m	lowing Incomy signature	elephone in incoming cells e below. I a	ocation, calls be to be to	deck	are the	it to the	pay tele slephor	sphone numb ne will elimina	ber ste
and location refe or help cont of the Ratutes, whoever this official dut	erenced above hat activity and or knowingly of ty shall be gu	e. It is my b d attent to th nakes a false fity of a mis	eilef that at is fact by m a stalament demeanor o	lowing incomy signature in writing to	elephone is incoming calls e below. I a with the inte	ocation, calls be to be to am away ent to m	deck	are the	it to the	pay tele slephor	sphone numb ne will elimina	ber ste
and location refers help control to the help control to Statutes, who even this official dut GNATURE OF LOC	erenced above hat activity an er knowingly of ty shall be gui	e. It is my bid attest to the nakes a false fity of a miss a false fity of a miss and the second fity of a miss and the second fity of a miss and the second fit is a false fit in the second fit in the second fit is a false fit in the second fit in the second fit is a false fit in the second fit in the second fit is a false fit in the second fit in the second fit is a false fit in the second fit in the second fit is a false fit in the second fit in the second fit is a false fit in the second fit in the second fit is a false fit in the second fit i	veilef that ell vis fact by m a stallament demeanor of	lowing incomy signature. In writing to	elephone is incoming calls a below. I a with the interest ond degree Court	ocation, calls be to be to am away ent to m	, deck ing re slocks re the	are the celved id at st it pure is a put	at to the fat the he pay to usnt to a	pay tele slephor	sphone numb ne will elimina	ber ste
and location rele or help cont of the Statutes, whoever the official dufficial of the GRATURE OF LOX WAME OF PAY TELL	erenced above hat activity an er knowingly of ty shall be gu CATION OWNER EPHONE LOCAT	e. It is my bid attent to the makes a feleration of a mission Owners of	pellef that all als fact by a patellement of the period of	lowing incomy signature in writing to of the second the	elephone is incoming cells a below. I a with the interest and degree Count	ocation, calls be to be to sem away ent to m	decking re placks re the	are the celved id at st it pure if a put	at to the int the pay to use to a	pay tele slephor	sphone numb ne will elimina	ber ste
I, the un and belief, crimic and location refe or help cont of the Statutes, whoeve of his official dut SIGNATURE OF LOX WAME OF PAY TELE MAILING ADDRESS:	erenced above hat activity an er knowingly of ty shall be gu CATION OWNER EPHONE LOCAT	e. It is my bid attent to the makes a feleration of a mission Owners of	pellef that all als fact by a patellement of the period of	lowing incomy signature in writing to of the second the	elephone is incoming cells a below. I a with the interest and degree Count	ocation, calls be to be to sem away ent to m	decking re placks re the	are the celved id at st it pure if a put	at to the int the pay to use to a	pay tele slephor	sphone numb ne will elimina	ber ste
Ind location refer help cont of the property of his official duft if his official duft in his official his	carrenced above that activity an articology of knowingly are to shall be guited. CATION OWNER CA	e. It is my bid attest to the makes a false lity of a mission owner a solution of the label of the board at the partition of	ellef that all is fact by in a statement demeanor of the present on the present of the present o	ment ager and eliminat as on, the perior at the perior	elephone is incoming calls a below. It is so that incoming calls a below. It is that incoming calls and degree and belief, is and location or help coride Statumence of the call is the call incoming calls.	pocession, coalis bei to be to to be to sern eway ent to mile. But purisedic continuation referes control in tes, which a office that office the series of	tion it actives	are thu colvected at st to pure if a put if a pu	to the interest to the pay to use to the second of the sec	pay tele elephor section ant in ti above-red with my belie est to t	eferenced per shall allow the fact by many many many many many many many man	ber ste
ind location refer help cont of the property of his official duft is afficial to a property incoming calls to a property incoming calls to a coming calls to a comin	erenced above that activity an er knowingly is from owner by shall be guited. CATION OWNER LOCATION OWNER LOCAT	e. It is my bid attest to the nekes a felantity of a mission of the light of the light to the board at the past this pay that pursuant lead a publication of the light of the part of the	ellef that all als fact by in a statement demeanor of the statement of the	ment ager nowledge a number at all eliminat ager at the performance of	elephone is incoming calls a below. It is so that incoming calls a below. It is so that incoming calls and incoming calls and incoming a or help contide Statumence of it.	juriedic control i tes, who his office	tion in activing the course of	are the celved of et st t pure i a put	that to the interpretation of the secondary manual ingry manual ingreen in the secondary manual ingreen in the secondary manual ingreen ingreen in the secondary manual ingreen ingree	above-red with ny belies at to takes a fairy of a	ephone numbre will elimina 837.06, Floring performant ATE_3/5/9 eferenced personal facilitate of that ellowing his fact by maise statement misdemeans a 3-6-97	ber ste
and location release help control to Statutes, whoever of his official dut EGNATURE OF LOC WAME OF PAY TELE WILING ADDRESS:	erenced above that activity an er knowingly is from owner by shall be guited. CATION OWNER LOCATION OWNER LOCAT	e. It is my bid attest to the naives a false fitty of a mission owners of the life of the life fitty of at the personal field of the best to the best the pay that pursuant lead a publication of the life fitty of the personal field a publication of the life fitty of the personal field a publication of the life fitty o	ellef that all is fact by in a statement demeanor of the statement of the	ment ager nowledge as number a fill eliminat 837.06, File the perfor	elephone is incoming calls a below. It is so that incoming calls a below. It is that incoming calls and degree and belief, is and location or help coride Statumence of the call is the call incoming calls.	juriedicoriminal or references, who has office	tion it activing the second	are the celved of et st t pure i a put	that to the interpretation of the secondary manual ingry manual ingreen in the secondary manual ingreen in the secondary manual ingreen ingreen in the secondary manual ingreen ingree	above-red with ny belies at to takes a fairy of a	ephone numbre will elimina 837.06, Floring performant ATE_3/5/9 eferenced personal facilitate of that ellowing his fact by maise statement misdemeans a 3-6-97	ber ste